

## EXHIBIT NO. 1

## Customer:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

Vendor: Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513	For any questions, please contact:			
	Zachary Moore			
<ul> <li>Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line</li> <li>Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID</li> <li>Sold to street address</li> <li>Ship to street address (no PO box)</li> <li>Bill to contact name and phone number</li> <li>Bill to address</li> </ul>	Stotz Equipment 4811 Brooks Street Montclair, CA 91763 Tel: 909-626-8586 Mobile Phone: 909-664-3209 Fax: 909-626-3767 Email: zmoore@stotzeq.com			
Bill to email address (required to send the investment of the inve	oice and/or to obtain the tax			
Membership number if required by the contract	ct			

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

#### ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: Stotz Equipment 4811 Brooks Street Montclair, CA 91763 909-626-8586 xx8699@stotzeq.com

### **Quote Summary**

Prepared For: CITY OF CARSON CITY HALL 701 E CARSON ST CARSON, CA 90745 Business: 310-830-7600 floza@carsonca.gov				48 Mo Phon Mobil	elivering Dealer: Stotz Equipment Zachary Moore 811 Brooks Street ontclair, CA 91763 e: 909-626-8586 le: 909-664-3209 ore@stotzeq.com
Customer agrees to read Operator's Manual before operation of equipment.		Crea Modi	fied O	n: 05 n: 14	29555771 September 2023 4 November 2023 9 December 2023
Equipment Summary	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 1200A Bunker and Field Rake <b>Contract:</b> Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC (F <b>Price Effective Date:</b> July 25, 2023	\$ 19,044.00 PG NB CG 70)	Х	4	=	\$ 76,176.00
Equipment Total					\$ 76,176.00

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary			
	Equipment Total	\$ 76,176.00		
	Trade In			
	SubTotal	\$ 76,176.00		
	Sales Tax - (10.25%)	\$ 7,808.04		
	ca tire fee	\$ 21.00		
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00		
	Total	\$ 84,005.04		
	Down Payment	(0.00)		
	Rental Applied	(0.00)		
	Balance Due	\$ 84,005.04		

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_



# **Selling Equipment**



Quote Id: 29555771 Customer Name: CITY OF CARSON CITY HALL

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):	ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Deere & Company	Stotz Equipment
2000 John Deere Run	4811 Brooks Street
Cary, NC 27513	Montclair, CA 91763
FED ID: 36-2382580	909-626-8586
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53	xx8699@stotzeq.com

	JOHN DEEF	RE '	1200A Bu	nker and	Field Rak	9	
Hours:							
Stock Nu	umber:						
Contract	: Sourcewell Grounds Mai	inter	nance 03112	21-DAC		S	elling Price *
	(PG NB CG 70)					\$	19,044.00
Price Eff	ective Date: July 25, 202	23					
		* Pri	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract	Extended
					Amount	Price	Contract Price
430BM	1200A Bunker and Field Rake	4	\$ 22,444.00	24.00	\$ 5,386.56	\$ 17,057.44	\$ 68,229.76
		Star	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	US/Canada	4	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	OM Non CE English/ Spanish	4	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1001	Rear Frame	4	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2002	Rear Mounted 60 In. Field Finisher	4	\$ -28.00	24.00	\$ -6.72	\$ -21.28	\$ -85.12
3000	(3) Knobby Hi-Flotation Tires and Wheels	4	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9011	Mid-Mount Base	4	\$ 769.00	24.00	\$ 184.56	\$ 584.44	\$ 2,337.76
9013	Narrow Scarifier (Interval) Tines	4	\$ 931.00	24.00	\$ 223.44	\$ 707.56	\$ 2,830.24
9020	40 In. Front Blade	4	\$ 912.00	24.00	\$ 218.88	\$ 693.12	\$ 2,772.48
9030	60 In. Front Aluminum Blade	e 4	\$ 364.00	24.00	\$ 87.36	\$ 276.64	\$ 1,106.56
	Standard Options Total		\$ 2,948.00		\$ 707.52	\$ 2,240.48	\$ 8,961.92
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
		ŀ	Additional Dis	scounts			
	Multi-unit Discount	4			\$ 253.92	\$ -253.92	\$ -1,015.68
	Additional Discount Total				\$ 253.92		\$ -1,015.68
Total Sell	ing Price		\$ 25,392.00		\$ 6,348.00	\$ 19,044.00	\$ 76,176.00